U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING ADMINISTRATION (DOL/ETA)

NOTICE OF AWARD (NOA)

DUNS #: 968930664

Under the authority of the *Trade Act of 1974, as amended.*, this grant or agreement is entered into between the above named *Grantor Agency* and the following named *Awardee*, for a project entitled - *Trade Adjustment Assistance.* 

Name & Address of Awardee: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY 107 EAST MADISON STREET MSC 85 CALDWELL BUILDING TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-6508 Federal Award Id. No. (FAIN): TA-36043-21-55-A-12 CFDA #: 17.245- Trade Adjustment Assistance Amount:\$2,594,800.00 EIN: 364706134

**Accounting Code:** 

1630-2021-0503262121BD202103260002215TR054A0000AOTAA0AOTAA0-A90186-410023-ETA-DEFAULT TASK-

## Payment Management System DOC#: TA36043A40

The Period of Performance shall be from **October 01, 2020 thru September 30, 2023**. Total Government's Financial Obligation is **\$2,594.800.00** (unless other wise amended).

Payments will be made under the Payments Management System, and can be automatically drawn down by the awardee on an as needed basis covering a forty-eight (48) hour period.

As per TEGL No. 13-20, Fiscal Year (FY) 2021 Trade Adjustment Assistance (TAA) Training and Other Activities (TaOA) Grant Management Guidance, and as allocated by TEGL No. 14-20 Initial Allocation of Fiscal Year (FY) 2021 Trade Adjustment Assistance (TAA) Program Training and Other Activities (TaOA) Funds and Process for Requesting TAA Reserve Funds, FY 2021 Trade Adjustment Assistance TaOA funds are for training, job search and relocation allowances, employment and case management services, and related state administration, as authorized under Subchapters A, B and C of the Chapter 2 of Title II of the Trade Act of 1974, as amended, and the implementing regulations at 20 CFR 617 and 20 CFR 618. These funds are subject to the following requirements: not more than 10% of a state's total allocation may be used for state administration; and not less than 5% of a state's total allocation may be used for the provision of employment and case management services as set forth in the Trade Adjustment Assistance (TAA) FY 2021 Annual Funding Agreement. NOTE: The effective date for FY 2021 TAA expenditures is October 1, 2020.

In performing its responsibilities under this grant agreement, the awardee hereby certifies and assures that it will fully comply with all applicable Statute(s), and the following regulations and cost principles, including any subsequent amendments:

Uniform Administrative Requirements, Cost Principles, and Audit Requirements:

2 CFR Part 200; Uniform Administrative Requirements, Cost Principles, and Audit Requirements; Final Rule 2 CFR Part 2900; DOL Exceptions to 2 CFR Part 200;

## Other Requirements (Included within this NOA):

Condition(s) of Award (if applicable) Federal Award Terms, including attachments

## **Contact Information**

The Federal Project Officer (FPO) assigned to this grant is Rachel Floyd-nelson. Rachel Floyd-nelson will serve as your first line point of contact and can be contacted via e-mail - floyd-nelson.rachel@dol.gov. If your FPO is not available, please call your Regional Office at 404-302-5300 for assistance.

The awardee's signature below certifies full compliance with all terms and conditions as well as all applicable Statues(s), grant regulations, guidance, and certifications.

Signature of Approving Official - *AWARDEE* Signature of Approving Official - *DOL / ETA* 

Digital Signature

SERENA BOYD, March 02, 2021

Grant Officer

See SF-424 for Signature
No Additional Signature Required